## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## **RESOLUTION No. 20-**

Introduced by Council Mem	ber
---------------------------	-----

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RESIGNATION OF MR. ERNESTO SARMIENTO JR. FROM THE COMMUNITY SERVICES COMMISSION

WHEREAS, Mr. Ernesto Sarmiento Jr. was appointed to the Community Services Commission on September 19, 2017;

WHEREAS, Mr. Ernesto Sarmiento Jr. submitted a resignation letter on January 6, 2020.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hayward that the Council hereby accepts the resignation of Mr. Ernesto Sarmiento Jr. from the Community Services Commission; and commends him for his civic service to the City.

IN COUNCIL, HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA, January 21, 2020.

ADOPTED BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

	AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:		
	NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
	ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:		
		ATTEST:	City Clerk of the City of Hayward	
			city clerk of the city of may ward	
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
City At	ttorney of the	City of Hayward		
City Attorney of the City of Hayward				